CITY OF SACRAMENTO S Permit No: 9906759
1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 2

Site Address: 1296 GRAND RIVER DR SAC Sub-Type: NSFR
Parcel No: 031-0125-066 Housing (Y/N): N

CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

NRHOMES N. R HOMES INC

3= FAIROARS BL 2443 FAIR OAKS BL #74

SACCL 9AR2e SAC CA 95825

Nature of Work: NEW SFR

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : [ hereby atfirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance
se waork Tor which this permit is issued (Sec. 2097, Civ. C).
]

/ ;
Perders Name  / Lender'sAddress

ccommeneing v ith section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and jny license is in full force and e /’ //
{ "
Eooose Ulass 8 License Number__;?iofi 2 Date Contractor Signature” ,_‘"'411,4‘.“

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: | hereby affirm under penalty of pe’rj’ury that [ am exempt from the contractors License Law tor the
folbwing reasen (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Protessions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, orrepair
iy structure. prior o its issuance, also requires the appheant tor such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions
ot the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is
exempi theretrem and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil
penaty of not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00); ) by

F

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am liccnsed nde

[ SR (O iYoa .
. Joasaowner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the v('orki and thé'é/tr”u(c’m"r'é ’ié"/rric%t{h'lt‘éndéd or offered
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves
thereon. and who does such work himselt or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such imﬁrc}j/%rnehts‘_gre}ﬁrlﬁi@tended or offered tor
sale 1ML hgwever, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did

o ~ ~
ot utlddr impeoy e for the purpose of sale.)

Y i) i}‘:'s;r"“\!i!‘il(;
. SR N ORPVICE o

v Doas owoer of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors o construct %he projec ,B&Sﬂgéég%a Protessions
Coue: The Corractors Lcense Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thegeon, and whg

corrractorisy hemsed pursuant to the Contractors License Taw).

Cbamexenppdnder See. / . B&PCtorthis reason:
Date ) d . Owner Signature

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified
all measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law )
or private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of ,

Foemfy that | Lave read this applicatipn and state that all information is correct. 1 agree to gamply o1l ot ﬁ.'/u ordinances and state laws
e : rby authorize representative(s) of this city o enter ugefi the ab e ‘,‘f/', P for inspection purposes.
4 "l”

__Applicant/Agent Signature

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: | hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations:
) I have and will maintain a certiticate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, forthe
pertormance of vork for which the permit is issued.

__ . Lhave s d will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work tor
wiieh this perntis issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Larner Policy Number Exp Date

0 (Phis secion need not be completed 1f the permit is for $100 or less) [ certify that in the performgacg/of thewTk 27 whickthis permit is issued, |
shal not emplos any person in any mapagr so as o become subject to the workers' com 2 p € that it [ should become
subject b the workergfeompensation pro/))Zmns ol Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I's 5

Date o 4‘7{ ____Applicant Signature -

7 7 7 7 \ 4

WARNING: FAILURE TO SE(%RE/(VORKI-:R'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO
CRININAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOILLARS ($100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF
COMPENSATION. DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE. ;

THIS PERMIT SHALIL. EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.



INSULATION
CERTIFICATE

WES DAC
INSULATION, INC.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT INSULATION HAS BEEN INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH
CURRENT ENERGY REGULATIONS, CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE 24, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, IN THE BUILDING LOCATED AT;

[ r.me LOT # TRACT #
STREET R N R cITY
EXTERIOR WALLS:

R- ~W
MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE __________ VALUE ;
CELINGS: W,
BATIS: R- m% :
MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE ___- ____ VALUB-ZX? “
BLOWN IN: | R- !
MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE <>Em.Wm\ i
SQUARE FOOTAGECOVERED_____ . NUMBER OF BAGS USED ;
ELOORS: R IJ ;
MANUFACTURER . P } THICKNESS/TYPE VALUE -
SLAB ON GRADE. R-
MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE . VYALUE ___ .
WIDTHOF INSULATION ... ... INCHES
EFQUNDATION WALLS, R
MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE ______ VALUE

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
CALIFORNIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE #

SIGNATURE

'SIGNATURE TITLE
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

SCHOOL DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT FEES

ProprrTy OWNER'S NAME

(v NER \M)R}'\\

poncr s 296 Grand M

PsRCES NUNMEER LOT NUMBER

SUBHEvISION NaME

NEABRER OF LNITS

VEPO AT Y SEGNATURE

Fitis i3k APV ICANT

Dot TELEPHONE NUMBER

_PART II: To be completed by BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Pras IneNTHICATION NUMBER qq&@m
. k4

Bioise Tork (CHECK ONE)

j Rl.lf\ll)}iN'l'lAl, D APARTMENT/CONDOMINIUM D COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL

Sotawk FEE G OF CHARGEABLE BUILDING AREA _;7‘5’0

[ DICNSTURE

Tiind Date . < "

PART 1II: To be completed by SACRAME’NT 0 CITY 5’UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

EMs Rty g OEFICATION NUMBER

CEveaen o COMMENTS

Re w1t wiivp - APARTMENT/ ETC QZSD 5. Fr. X $”| . 22.

s 4730 —

COATVIERE 1A - INDUSTRIAL ) SQ. Fr. X §$§_

. $ ) _
Ortrx Fey ngA.,QAﬁ'OSTYPF. Q(edj SQ. Fr. X $ L" qo7 -
oo

Thoe sthicanon covers only the amount of square footage indicated above. Any additions or corrections to

the wce twtage for this project will require an amendment to the Certificate of Compliance.

Av e werized school district official. | hereby certify that the requirements of Government Code
Sein e and any other anthorized requirements have been complied with by the above signed

Appriei,

Cetmbutien: Orrgnal--School Distiscs [ Coapy -School District: 2nd Copy--Building Department; 3rd Copy--Applicant
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WENINGER ENGINEERING Sheet: of:

6717 SW .NSON WAY By:  JW. Date: 9/23/99
SACRAMENTO CA. 95831 Job No.: 99022

(916) 428-8632

o whom it may concern:

Response to inspection comments for 1296 Grand River way.

Plywood shear panels may be smaller than 24" if all edges are blocked and shear transfer is made.
See attached copy of 1994 U.B.C. section 2314.5.3.

2 Shear transfer has been calculated and requires 24 - 18d nails from the 2 x 4 stud to the hd post.
nails should be two rows of 16d @ 8" o.c. staggered.

3"(. o
ohn J. Weninger Jr.




WENINGER ENGINEERING

6717 SWENSON WAY
SACRAMENTO CA 95831
(916) 428-8632

Sheet: L3
By: J.W,

Job No.: 99022

of: 4
Date: 6/23/99
Revee. s /Aﬁ

NORTH WALLS LOWER LEVEL
WALL @ NORTH SIDE OF KITCHEN/BEDROOM:

FLOOR T.W.=40'/2+10/2= 25 FT

Vi=(40+10)/2*126plf = 3150 # FLOOR SHEAR: 3150#/36'= 88 pif

viot = 3150# + 2720# = 5870 #

WALL WT 8psf*10ft=80pif

FLOOR WT. (11/2)' * 10psf = 55pit TOT. DL TO WALL: 135 plif

WALL SHEAR AND STABILITY:
Lt Jvplff V# ] Hft OTM #ft RM#ft [HDREQ.# USE "SIMPSON" GF.
2 367 | 1101 10 11006 608 3466 PHDS TO DBL STUDS W/ SSTB24 4500#
& 367 | 2201 10 22013 2430 3264 PHDS TO DBL STUDS W/ $STB24 4500#
35 §1367]12841 10 12841 827 3433 PHDS TO DBL STUDS W/ 8STB24 4500#
35 | 3687 1%84 10 12841 827 3433 PHDS TO DBL STUDS W/ SSTB24 4500#
18 5870

CHECK 2 X 4 STUD AS SHEAR TRANSFER TO HOLDOWN POST:

TYPE 2 PLYWOOD NAILING O K. SEE SHEET L1

T = 3466# MAX.

Fa = 3466# ' 5 25in"2 =

SHEAR TRANSFEER: 3466# / (108#/nail * 4/3) =

. P

T ~_ T

N

N

660 psi < 1000psi O.K. NOTE: STUD IS LATERALLY SUPPORTED
BY POST AND S.P..

SPACING = (8 * 12"/ft) / (24 * 2) =

24 - 16d nails REQUIRED OVER LENGTH OF STUD

USE TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 8" o.c. STAGGERED

2.X 4 w/ TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 8" o.c. STAGGERED TO POST O.K. AS SHEAR TRANSFER




CHAP. 23, DIV. |
1994 UNIFORM BUILDING CODE 2314.4-2315

particleboard s attached. [n general, panel edges shall bear on the frammg members and butt along
their cener lines. Nails shall be placed not less than */g inch (9.5 mm) in from the panel edge, shall
be spaced not more than 6 inches (152 min) on center along panel edge bearings, and shall be firmly
driven into the traming members. No unblocked panels less than 12 inches (305 mm) wide shall be
used.

Diaphragms with panel edges supported in accordance with Tables 23-1-S-3 and 23-1-T-2 shall
not be considered as blocked diaphragms unless blocking or other means of shear transfer is pro-
vided.

2314.5 Wood Shear Walls and Diaphragms in Seismic Zones 3 and 4.

2314.5.1 Scope. Design and construction of wood shear walls and diaphragms in Seismic Zones 3
and 4 shall conform to the requirements of this section.

2314.5.2 Framing. Collector members shall be provided to transmit tension and compression
forces. Perimeter members at openings shall be provided and shall be detailed to distribute the
shearing stresses. Diaphragn sheathing shall not be used to splice these members.

Diaphragm chords and ties shall be placed in, or tangent to, the plane of the diaphragm framing
unless it can be demonstrated that the moments, shears and deflections and deformations resulting

from other arrangements can be toleraied. .

T it
2314.5.3 Wood structural panels. Wood slruuural panels shall be manufactured using exterior
glue.
Woad structural panel diaphragms and shear walls shall be constructed with wood structural pan-
ei sheets not less than 4 feet by 8 feet (1219 mm by 2438 mm), except at boundaries and changes in
framing where minimum sheet dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm) unless all edges of the under-

sized sheets are supported by framing members or blocking. —
Framing members or blocking shall be be provided at the edges of all sheets in shear walls.

Wood structural pdnd sheathing may be used for splicing members, other than those noted in ]

Section 2314.5.2, where the additional nailing required to develop the transfer of forces will not
cause cross-grain hbending or cross-grain tension in the nailed member.

2314.5.4 Heavy wood panels. Diagonally sheathed panels utilizing 2-inch (51 mm) nominal
boards may be used to resist the same permissible shears as 1-inch (25 mm) nominal lumber, except
that 16d nails shall be used instead of &d.

Panels utilizing straight decking overlaid with wood structural panels may be used to resist shear
forces using the same shear values as permitted for the wood structural pane! alone. Wood structural
panel joints parallel to the decking shall be tocated at least | inch (25 mm) offset from any parallel
decking joint.

Heavy decking panels utilizing dowel pins, or vertically laminated panels connected by nailing
units to one another. resist shear forces based on the permissible shear values of their connectors.
2314.5.5 Particleboard. Particleboard shall not be less than Grade 2-M-W using exterior glue.

Particleboard diaphragms and shear walls shall be constructed of sheets not less than 4 feet by 8
feet (1219 mm by 2438 mm) except at boundaries and changes in framing where minimum sheet
dimension shall be 24 inchex (610 mm) unless zll edges of the undersized sheets are supported by
framing members or blocking.

Framing members or blocking shall be provided at the edges of all sheets in shear walls.

SECTION 2315 — FIBERBOARD SHEATHING DIAPHRAGMS

Wood stud walls sheathed with fiberboard sheathing may be used to resist horizontal forces not ex-
ceeding those set forth in Table 23-1-P. The fiberboard sheathing, 4 feet by 8 feet (1219 mm by 2438

2-827

s



